4.2.2.2 Edition 02.10
� www.docuthek.comD GB F NL I E
© 2008 – 2009 Elster GmbH
Please read and keep in a safe place
 Please read through these instructions
carefully before installing or operating. Follow-
ing the installation, pass the instructions on to the
operator. These instructions can also be found at

tive or differential pressure, for air or non-flammable
gases.
Type code
Code Description
CPS Air pressure switch
300
330
450
510
800
1000
1100
1600
2400
3000
4000
Adjusting range [Pa]
20 – 300
20 – 330
30 – 500
100 – 510
50 – 800
100 – 1000
100 – 1100
400 – 1600
200 – 2400
250 – 3000
500 – 4000
G Gold contacts
Part designations
3
6
6
2
6
7
5
1
4
CPS 330 – 4000
8
3
2
7
5
1
42
1
7
3
5
4
CPS 1000, CPS 3000CPS 300 8
8
9 9
1 Positive pressure port (+)
2 Negative pressure port (-)
3 Cable gland
(M16 × 1.5, for cable diameters 4.5 – 10 mm)
4 Cover
5 Hand wheel with scale
6 Holes for bolting
7 Z-angle bracket for bolting to the CPS
(included in delivery for CPS 300, CPS 1000,
CPS 3000)
8 Type label
9 Cover for connection terminals
Inlet pressure pe max and ambient temperature – see
type label.